
Place School Front Back Total

1st Dublin Jerome * 292

1 Brett Podobinski, 12 37 39 76

2 Carson Trafford, 12 37 40 77

3 Jake Rodgers, 12 39 35 74

4 Ethan McDonald, 12 33 37 70

5 Sheil Iyer, 12 36 36 72

Coach: Joe Flynn

2nd Olentangy Orange * 307

1 Luke Johnson, 12 35 39 74

2 Brendan Cabungcal, 12 38 38 76

3 Mitch Perdue, 12 34 42 76

4 Max Garske, 11 37 44 81

5 Ryan Ruggieri, 10 44 45 89

Coach: Jerrod Ross

3rd Upper Arlington * 310

1 Brady Catalano, 10 35 40 75

2 Daniel Goldberg, 12 37 42 79

3 Dylan Cullman, 11 38 40 78

4 Bric Baird, 9 37 41 78

5 Jack Mangas, 10 43 42 85

Coach: Troy Arbaugh

4th Delaware Hayes * 313

1 Colin Bibler, 12 39 37 76

2 Mark Sulek, 12 39 37 76

3 Brady Gazarek, 12 39 40 79

4 Ryan Moody, 12 43 42 85

5 Parker Steffanni, 9 37 45 82

Coach: Andy Graham
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5th Hilliard Davidson 316

1 Zach Burton, 12 32 34 66

2 Ben Oakley, 10 38 40 78

3 Will Barber, 10 41 43 84

4 Aidan Terek, 10 46 42 88

5 Matt Jackson, 11 46 44 90

Coach: Brett Miller

6th Granville 322

1 Carter Budreau, 11 33 39 72

2 William Tell, 12 45 41 86

3 Max Rosinski, 12 39 45 84

4 Dylan Kale, 12 37 43 80

5 Sam Pfau, 9 42 45 87

Coach: Marvin Bright

7th Bexley 324

1 Robby Meyer, 12 35 37 72

2 Morgan Agriesti, 11 38 44 82

3 Jake Schottenstein, 12 44 41 85

4 Liam Timmons, 12 43 43 86

5 Ben Hodge, 9 41 44 85

Coach: Jim Ryan

8th Olentangy Berlin 324

1 Kyle Smetiouk, 11 36 37 73

2 Brady Casto, 12 38 38 76

3 Tyler Bruner, 12 45 49 94

4 Mason Erwine, 12 46 40 86

5 John Kirkwood, 12 42 47 89

Coach: Andrew Fraley

9th Big Walnut 326

1 Kolin McKee, 12 39 39 78

2 Ryan Tripp, 12 38 40 78

3 Corbin Borchers, 12 42 41 83

4 Tyler Goetzman, 9 43 44 87

5 Nathan Tripp, 9 43 44 87

Coach: Charles Brodhead
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10th Watkins Memorial 338

1 Skyler Graham, 11 42 44 86

2 Mason Sharpless, 12 42 44 86

3 Chase Kellett, 10 40 45 85

4 Maddox Tanzillo, 10 40 41 81

5 Chance Spaeth, 12 43 43 86

Coach: John Bates

11th Westerville North 346

1 Rocco Thomas, 12 44 43 87

2 Andrew Scurlock, 12 40 49 89

3 Ethan Saxton, 10 38 42 80

4 Zach Prenoveau, 10 41 51 92

5 Ian McComb, 11 43 47 90

Coach: Robert Markin

12th Newark 359

1 Mitch Bolte, 10 41 38 79

2 Alex Wamer, 12 48 48 96

3 Braden Kim, 12 45 45 90

4 Griffin Richards, 11 51 49 100

5 Connor Dennis, 12 48 46 94

Coach: Antonio Villa

13th Licking Heights 391

1 Cade Dunlap, 11 47 48 95

2 Cody Czuckowitz, 11 44 49 93

3 Logan Christ, 11 59 47 106

4 Zach Miller, 11 47 50 97

5 James Wells, 12 57 64 121

Coach: Brian Wilkinson

14th Whetstone 414

1 Eli Krabill, 12 46 50 96

2 Jonas Conn, 9 54 47 101

3 Ethan Harrison, 10 52 50 102

4 Eli Draper, 10 54 61 115

5 Oscar Ball, 10 63 73 136

Coach: Tom Philip



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Zach Burton * Hilliard Davidson 12 32 34 66

2 Ethan McDonald Dublin Jerome 12 33 37 70

3 Robby Meyer * Bexley 12 35 37 72

Sheil Iyer Dublin Jerome 12 36 36 72

Carter Budreau * Granville 11 33 39 72

6 Kyle Smetiouk * Olentangy Berlin 11 36 37 73

7 Jake Rodgers Dublin Jerome 12 39 35 74

Luke Johnson Olentangy Orange 12 35 39 74

9 Brady Catalano Upper Arlington 10 35 40 75

10 Colin Bibler Delaware Hayes 12 39 37 76

Mark Sulek Delaware Hayes 12 39 37 76

Brett Podobinski Dublin Jerome 12 37 39 76

Brady Casto Olentangy Berlin 12 38 38 76

Brendan Cabungcal Olentangy Orange 12 38 38 76

Mitch Perdue Olentangy Orange 12 34 42 76

16 Carson Trafford Dublin Jerome 12 37 40 77

17 Kolin McKee Big Walnut 12 39 39 78

Ryan Tripp Big Walnut 12 38 40 78

Ben Oakley Hilliard Davidson 10 38 40 78

Dylan Cullman Upper Arlington 11 38 40 78

Bric Baird Upper Arlington 9 37 41 78

22 Brady Gazarek Delaware Hayes 12 39 40 79

Mitch Bolte Newark 10 41 38 79

Daniel Goldberg Upper Arlington 12 37 42 79
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25 Dylan Kale Granville 12 37 43 80

Ethan Saxton Westerville North 10 38 42 80

27 Max Garske Olentangy Orange 11 37 44 81

Maddox Tanzillo Watkins Memorial 10 40 41 81

29 Morgan Agriesti Bexley 11 38 44 82

Parker Steffanni Delaware Hayes 9 37 45 82

31 Corbin Borchers Big Walnut 12 42 41 83

32 Max Rosinski Granville 12 39 45 84

Will Barber Hilliard Davidson 10 41 43 84

34 Jake Schottenstein Bexley 12 44 41 85

Ben Hodge Bexley 9 41 44 85

Ryan Moody Delaware Hayes 12 43 42 85

Jack Mangas Upper Arlington 10 43 42 85

Chase Kellett Watkins Memorial 10 40 45 85

39 Liam Timmons Bexley 12 43 43 86

William Tell Granville 12 45 41 86

Mason Erwine Olentangy Berlin 12 46 40 86

Skyler Graham Watkins Memorial 11 42 44 86

Mason Sharpless Watkins Memorial 12 42 44 86

Chance Spaeth Watkins Memorial 12 43 43 86

45 Tyler Goetzman Big Walnut 9 43 44 87

Nathan Tripp Big Walnut 9 43 44 87

Sam Pfau Granville 9 42 45 87

Rocco Thomas Westerville North 12 44 43 87

49 Aidan Terek Hilliard Davidson 10 46 42 88

50 John Kirkwood Olentangy Berlin 12 42 47 89

Ryan Ruggieri Olentangy Orange 10 44 45 89

Andrew Scurlock Westerville North 12 40 49 89

53 Matt Jackson Hilliard Davidson 11 46 44 90

Braden Kim Newark 12 45 45 90

Ian McComb Westerville North 11 43 47 90

56 Zach Prenoveau Westerville North 10 41 51 92

57 Cody Czuckowitz Licking Heights 11 44 49 93



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Denison Golf Course at Granville - October 5, 2021

District Qualifiers: Top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to the District Tournament.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

58 Connor Dennis Newark 12 48 46 94

Tyler Bruner Olentangy Berlin 12 45 49 94

60 Cade Dunlap Licking Heights 11 47 48 95

61 Alex Wamer Newark 12 48 48 96

Eli Krabill Whetstone 12 46 50 96

63 Zach Miller Licking Heights 11 47 50 97

64 Griffin Richards Newark 11 51 49 100

65 Jonas Conn Whetstone 9 54 47 101

66 Ethan Harrison Whetstone 10 52 50 102

67 Logan Christ Licking Heights 11 59 47 106

68 Eli Draper Whetstone 10 54 61 115

69 James Wells Licking Heights 12 57 64 121

70 Oscar Ball Whetstone 10 63 73 13

72 Brandon Dildine Central Crossing 12 48 56 104

73 Austen Estep Central Crossing 12 58 56 114

74 Parker Sizemore Central Crossing 12 57 61 118

75 Justin Walker Central Crossing 9 72 72 144


